Castletownbere Senior and Masters Offshore Regatta

4™ August 2024
The Boathouse, Dinish Island, Castletownbere Co. Cork
Hosted by Castletownbere Rowing Club
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Event Overview

The 2024 Castletownbere Senior and Masters offshore regata will be held at The Boathouse,
Castletownbere, Co. Cork on Sunday the 4™ of August. Hosted by Castletownbere Rowing Club.
The Regatta will complete a weekend of rowing, following the National Junior Championships that
will be held on Saturday 3 of August.

Event Summary

The following events will be offered on the day:

Senior Events.

Women’s: C1X, C2X, C4X.

Mens: C1X, C2X, C4X.

Mixed: Cmix2X, Cmix4X
U21 Events.

Women’s U21: C1X, C2X, C4X

Men’s U21: C1X, C2X, C4X

Mixed U21: Cmix2X,

Masters Events.

Women’s: C1X, C2X, C4X
Men’s: C1X, C2X, C4X
Mixed: Cmix2X, Cmix4X

All Senior/U21 events are raced over a course of approximately 4000m (Minimum distance). The
masters’ events will be run over 2000m.

A pennant will be awarded to the winning crew in each category. Medals will be awarded to crews
finishing in 1st, 2nd & 3rd.

Entries are made via Rowing Ireland Tracker System only. Entries will close at 7pm Wednesday
24" of July. The draw will be available immediately after the close of entries. The final timetable
will be published shortly after the close of entries.



Entry Fees

Entry fees are as follows:

Solo 12.50 Euro
Double 25.00 Euro

Coxed Quad 50.00 Euro.
Entries to be made via Electronic Funds Transfer.

Account Name: Castletownbere Rowin Club

IBAN: IE90 AIBK 9362 7830 7650 28

Reference: "Club Name" CTB Regatta 24

*Note: If your club is entering the Junior Championships & any race in the Castletownbere Senior
and/or Masters Regatta then add the word "Both" if you are making one total payment. If you are
making separate payments, then follow the reference code provided above and on the

Castletownbere Junior championship Prospectus.

Entry fees are due from the close of entries on 24" of July, 7pm. All fees must be paid by COB on
Friday the 26™ of July. Entries are not considered complete without payment.

Provisional Timetable/ Finals Order

A lot of consideration has gone into the timetable structure, it would be appreciated if changes are

not requested.

Race Block Estimated Start time

Race 1
Race 1
Race 1
Race 2
Race 2
Race 2
Race 3
Race 3
Race 3
Race 4
Race 4
Race 4
Race 5

9:00
9:03
9:06
9:45
9:48
9:51
10:30
10:33
10:36
11:15
11:18
11:21
12:00

Category
Women’s Masters C4X+
Women’s Senior C2X
Men’s Masters C1X
Men'’s Masters C4X+
Mixed Senior CMix2X
Women’s Masters C1X
Mixed Senior CMix4 X+
Mixed Masters CMix2X
Women’s U21 C1X
Mens U21 C4X+
Women’s U21 C2X
Men’s Senior C1X
Women’s U21 C4X+



Race 5
Race 5
Race 6
Race 6
Race 6
Race 7
Race 7
Race 7
Race 8
Race 8

A captains meeting will be held at 08:30 sharp. All clubs are REQUIRED to have a representative

present.

Races will start at 9am*. Races will be run in blocks. If Heats are needed the timetable will be
adjusted as required and documentation amended to reflect the changes. Heats will take place in
their entirety before the start of the finals.

All course and venue details will be found in the captain's pack on the events page of the Rowing
Ireland Website once compiled.
Swift Racing

Swift Racing will be present at the event, and they are offering a boat rental service.
Those looking to rent boats can do so by following the link to Swift Boat Rentals page here:

12:03
12:06
12:45
12:48
12:51
13:30
13:33
13:36
14:15
14:18

Women’s Masters C2X
Women'’s Senior C1X
Mixed Masters CMix4 X+
Men’s Senior C2X
Mixed U21 CMix2X
Women’s Senior C4X+
Men’s U21 C1X
Men’s Masters C2X
Men’s Senior C4X+
Men’s U21 C2X

https://rowfit.ie/product-category/rent-a-boat/



https://secure-web.cisco.com/1ieRgkfa5CRH4kbpxPD3RmUYwGOjW2R_FWuGGl9U_UwKv6uTUqDy4PUFsawdXuvVgw8AiiElN8nhyJF1RZq1TUmxUplZWVCzjZuYNNT3P6mx6BgQs36lbmT1oXJxZ7ENiWcBoiHiiwuX6KgtqnhKcgq7vqCuc_qv9vwbrg2RT9nNSwIBtDxYKBQLy35j4tulVFa_LX1RklnffP9O6WHweVhZH7oDKYRiroX2g9FXZG2fT3kYWdxRJkRizNiQe9odS/https%3A%2F%2Frowfit.ie%2Fproduct-category%2Frent-a-boat%2F

Accommodation List

B&B

Ard Teachna
Harbour View B&B
Brookhaven BnB
Island View
Murphy’s Restaurant
Rodeen B&B

Sea Breeze

Summer Hill B&B

Rodeen Country House
Apartment

Alexandra Kane
Mairead Murphy
Gavin Power

Mary Harrington
Dolores Harrington
Michéal Donegan
Norelene McGurn
House to Let

Cait O’Neill-Donegan
Frank Quill
Margaret

Margaret Downey
Margaret O’Dwyer
Mairead Murphy
Regina Regan
Eunice Buttimer
Stephen

Geraldine O’Sullivan
Karen Beale

Room to Rent

Shelia O’Driscoll (in the town)
Caroline O’Driscoll (in the town)
Cathy/John Jackpatrick (in the town)
Denis Hanafin (in the town)

Joan Murphy (in the town)

Ellen Gowan

Noraleen McGurn

Nealie O’Sullivan
Rodeen, Castletownbere, P75 TR28

Castletownbere

Near Post Office, Castletownbere (2 bed)
Milcove, Castletownbere

Eyeries, 5 miles from Ctb

Eyeries, (Across from National School)
Main Street, Castletownbere

Sea Breeze, Castletownbere

Long & Short Lets

Goldwater Cottages, Castletownbere
Rossmacowen, Castletownbere
Adrigole — 8 miles from Ctb
Droum, Castletownbere

Toormore, Castletownbere

Pulleen Cottage, Castletownbere
West End, Castletownbere
Castletownbere

Mariners View, Castletownbere
Adrigole

Rossmacowen, Castletownbere

Tel. No.

027-70071

085-8585921

027-70319

027-70415

027-70244

027-70158
027-70508/087-2619080

027-70417
027-70838

087-9775324
086-1258848
087-4158353
027-74001

083-1729481
086-2272076
027-70508

086-8755655
086-1553655
086-2343361

027-70458

027-70598
027-70170/086-1258848
085-8155948

087 9854249
086-3400029
086-8071340

bealekaren14@gmail.com



Fidelma Murphy
Lourda O’Neill

Noralene McGurn
Mary Kelly
Brookhaven - Cathy
Andy Swift

Deirdre Minihane
Rodeen Country House
Carol

Caroline O’Driscoll

Eleanor Lynch

Main Street, Castletownbere
Willow Brook, Derrymihan, Castletownbere

Castletownbere

Adrigole (2 ensuite rooms)

5 mins walk from College, Castletownbere
West End, Castletownbere

North Road, Castletownbere

Rodeen, Castletownbere, P75 TR28

10 minutes walk from Castletownbere

3 minutes walk from College, Casteltownbere

Mobile Home, Adrigole

086-8587846
086-3676128

087-2619080
086-4040494
027-70319/087-9384138
086-0835007
086-8211377

027-70838

086-0612756
086-1730666
027-60871/086-3270243



