# **Castletownbere Senior and Masters Offshore Regatta**

# 4<sup>th</sup> August 2024 The Boathouse, Dinish Island, Castletownbere Co. Cork Hosted by Castletownbere Rowing Club



#### **Event Overview**

The 2024 Castletownbere Senior and Masters offshore regata will be held at The Boathouse, Castletownbere, Co. Cork on Sunday the 4<sup>th</sup> of August. Hosted by Castletownbere Rowing Club. The Regatta will complete a weekend of rowing, following the National Junior Championships that will be held on Saturday 3<sup>rd</sup> of August.

# **Event Summary**

The following events will be offered on the day:

#### Senior Events.

Women's: C1X, C2X, C4X.
Mens: C1X, C2X, C4X.
Mixed: Cmix2X, Cmix4X

#### U21 Events.

Women's U21: C1X, C2X, C4X Men's U21: C1X, C2X, C4X

Mixed U21: Cmix2X,

#### **Masters Events.**

Women's: C1X, C2X, C4X
Men's: C1X, C2X, C4X
Mixed: Cmix2X, Cmix4X

All Senior/U21 events are raced over a course of approximately 4000m (Minimum distance). The masters' events will be run over 2000m.

A pennant will be awarded to the winning crew in each category. Medals will be awarded to crews finishing in 1st, 2nd & 3rd.

Entries are made via Rowing Ireland Tracker System only. Entries will close at 7pm Wednesday 24<sup>th</sup> of July. The draw will be available immediately after the close of entries. The **final** timetable will be published shortly after the close of entries.

#### **Entry Fees**

Entry fees are as follows:
Solo 12.50 Euro
Double 25.00 Euro
Coxed Quad 50.00 Euro.
Entries to be made via Electronic Funds Transfer.

Account Name: Castletownbere Rowin Club

IBAN: IE90 AIBK 9362 7830 7650 28

# Reference: "Club Name" CTB Regatta 24

\*Note: If your club is entering the Junior Championships & any race in the Castletownbere Senior and/or Masters Regatta then add the word "Both" if you are making one total payment. If you are making separate payments, then follow the reference code provided above and on the Castletownbere Junior championship Prospectus.

Entry fees are due from the close of entries on 24<sup>th</sup> of July, 7pm. All fees must be paid by COB on Friday the 26<sup>th</sup> of July. Entries are not considered complete without payment.

## **Provisional Timetable/ Finals Order**

A lot of consideration has gone into the timetable structure, it would be appreciated if changes are not requested.

Race Block	Estimated Start time	Category
Race 1	9:00	Women's Masters C4X+
Race 1	9:03	Women's Senior C2X
Race 1	9:06	Men's Masters C1X
Race 2	9:45	Men's Masters C4X+
Race 2	9:48	Mixed Senior CMix2X
Race 2	9:51	Women's Masters C1X
Race 3	10:30	Mixed Senior CMix4X+
Race 3	10:33	Mixed Masters CMix2X
Race 3	10:36	Women's U21 C1X
Race 4	11:15	Mens U21 C4X+
Race 4	11:18	Women's U21 C2X
Race 4	11:21	Men's Senior C1X
Race 5	12:00	Women's U21 C4X+

Race 5	12:03	Women's Masters C2X
Race 5	12:06	Women's Senior C1X
Race 6	12:45	Mixed Masters CMix4X+
Race 6	12:48	Men's Senior C2X
Race 6	12:51	Mixed U21 CMix2X
Race 7	13:30	Women's Senior C4X+
Race 7	13:33	Men's U21 C1X
Race 7	13:36	Men's Masters C2X
Race 8	14:15	Men's Senior C4X+
Race 8	14:18	Men's U21 C2X

A captains meeting will be held at 08:30 sharp. All clubs are REQUIRED to have a representative present.

Races will start at 9am\*. Races will be run in blocks. If Heats are needed the timetable will be adjusted as required and documentation amended to reflect the changes. Heats will take place in their entirety before the start of the finals.

All course and venue details will be found in the captain's pack on the events page of the Rowing Ireland Website once compiled.

## **Swift Racing**

Swift Racing will be present at the event, and they are offering a boat rental service. Those looking to rent boats can do so by following the link to Swift Boat Rentals page here: <a href="https://rowfit.ie/product-category/rent-a-boat/">https://rowfit.ie/product-category/rent-a-boat/</a>

# **Accommodation List**

B&B		Tel. No.
Ard Teachna	Shelia O'Driscoll (in the town)	027-70071
Harbour View B&B	Caroline O'Driscoll (in the town)	085-8585921
Brookhaven BnB	Cathy/John Jackpatrick (in the town)	027-70319
Island View	Denis Hanafin (in the town)	027-70415
Murphy's Restaurant	Joan Murphy (in the town)	027-70244
Rodeen B&B	Ellen Gowan	027-70158
Sea Breeze	Noraleen McGurn	027-70508/087-2619080
Summer Hill B&B	Nealie O'Sullivan	027-70417
Rodeen Country House	Rodeen, Castletownbere, P75 TR28	027-70838
Apartment		
Alexandra Kane	Castletownbere	087-9775324
Mairead Murphy	Near Post Office, Castletownbere (2 bed)	086-1258848
Gavin Power	Milcove, Castletownbere	087-4158353
Mary Harrington	Eyeries, 5 miles from Ctb	027-74001
Dolores Harrington	Eyeries, (Across from National School)	083-1729481
Michéal Donegan	Main Street, Castletownbere	086-2272076
Norelene McGurn	Sea Breeze, Castletownbere	027-70508
House to Let	Long & Short Lets	
Cait O'Neill-Donegan	Goldwater Cottages, Castletownbere	086-8755655
Frank Quill	Rossmacowen, Castletownbere	086-1553655
Margaret	Adrigole – 8 miles from Ctb	086-2343361
Margaret Downey	Droum, Castletownbere	027-70458
Margaret O'Dwyer	Toormore, Castletownbere	027-70598
Mairead Murphy	Pulleen Cottage, Castletownbere	027-70170/086-1258848
Regina Regan	West End, Castletownbere	085-8155948
Eunice Buttimer	Castletownbere	087 9854249
Stephen	Mariners View, Castletownbere	086-3400029
Geraldine O'Sullivan	Adrigole	086-8071340
Karen Beale	Rossmacowen, Castletownbere	bealekaren14@gmail.com

# Room to Rent

Fidelma Murphy	Main Street, Castletownbere	086-8587846
Lourda O'Neill	Willow Brook, Derrymihan, Castletownbere	086-3676128
Noralene McGurn	Castletownbere	087-2619080
Mary Kelly	Adrigole (2 ensuite rooms)	086-4040494
Brookhaven - Cathy	5 mins walk from College, Castletownbere	027-70319/087-9384138
Andy Swift	West End, Castletownbere	086-0835007
Deirdre Minihane	North Road, Castletownbere	086-8211377
Rodeen Country House	Rodeen, Castletownbere, P75 TR28	027-70838
Carol	10 minutes walk from Castletownbere	086-0612756
Caroline O'Driscoll	3 minutes walk from College, Casteltownbere	086-1730666
Eleanor Lynch	Mobile Home, Adrigole	027-60871/086-3270243